

UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Ph: 334-448-2880 | Fx: 334-291-4742 |

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Councilmember At Large

STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1 **EDDIE N. LOWE** Mayor

DR. JOHNNIE C. ROBINSON, JR. Councilmember District 2

ARTHUR L. DAY. JR. Councilmember District 3

WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager CHARLOTTE L. GOODRICH, City Clerk STEPHEN C. SMITH. Utilities Director

City of Phenix City Wastewater Treatment Plant Outdoor LED Lighting Specifications

The City of Phenix City WWTP is looking to purchase LED energy efficient lighting. Winning bidder shall deliver all materials at 1600 East State Docks Rd. Phenix City, AL 36869.

1) Materials and Construction

- a. (18) TOPAZ F-ARL/150W/50K/SF-80 400W LED Cobra Head Fixture
- b. (20) MAX WPL55AU50B 95278 LED Large Wall Pack 120-277V
- c. (7) MAX WPS40BU50B 40W SMALL LED Small Wall Pack 120-277V

2) Information

- a. For information in responding to this Invitation for Bids prospective bidders may contact the City of Phenix City Purchasing Agent, Sara Davis (334)448-2735.
- b. To be considered, bids must be received at the City of Phenix City's Purchasing Office.
- Schedule:
 - i. Mail out specs and advertise Wednesday, August 2, 2017
 - ii. Bids are due to the City by 9:45am EDT on Thursday, August 17, 2017
 - iii. Award the bids on Wednesday, September 6, 2017

3) Contacts

Charles Woody, Plant Superintendent, or Jeremie Caldwell, Maintenance Supervisor, at 334-291-4736

4)	Bid:
	Amount: \$
	Estimated delivery time from being awarded the bid.



